

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.2055 of 2000

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
25.	01.07.2026	<u>AHHS,J</u> Learned counsel for the appellants sought time. Sri V.Sudhakar Reddy, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the matter is being dragged by the appellants unnecessarily and the information about death of party was given long back. To enable the appellants-State, to take steps, as a last chance, the matter is adjourned. List the matter on 30.07.2026. <u>AHHS,J</u> ARR	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE